

## **Legal and Vesting Product Cover Sheet**

ORDER INFORMATION							
FILE/ORDER NUMBER:	35318868 PRODUCT NAME: LEGAL AND VESTING						
BORROWER NAME(S):	BRUCE PONTIUS						
PROPERTY ADDRESS:	56231 ERICKSON DR						
CITY, STATE AND COUNTY:	MISHAWAKA, INDIANA, 46545						
SEARCH INFORMATION							
SEARCH DATE:	03/07/2024 EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/06/2024						
NAME(S) SEARCHED:	BRUCE PONTIUS						
ADDRESS/PARCEL SEARCHED:	56231 ERICKSON DR, MISHAWAKA, INDIANA, 46565/71-10-08-102-009.000-031						
	ASSESSMENT IN	FORMATION					
COMMENTS:							
	CURRENT OWN	ER VESTING					
BRUCE A. PONTIUS AND AMY M. PONTIUS, HUSBAND AND WIFE							
COMMENTS:							
VESTING DEED							
DEED TYPE:	CORPORATE WARRANTY DEED	GRANTOR:	BERKELEY CORPORATION				
DATED DATE:	09/30/1997	GRANTEE:	BRUCE A. PONTIUS AND AMY M. PONTIUS, HUSBAND AND WIFE				
BOOK/PAGE:	N/A	RECORDED DATE:	10/06/1997				
INSTRUMENT NO:	9740806						
COMMENTS:							
FOR PREAMBLE							
CITY/TOWNSHIP/PARISH: CITY OF MISHAWAKA							
ADDITIONAL NOTES							
LEGAL DESCRIPTION							

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE IN ST COUNTY COUNTY, IN THE STATE OF INDIANA:

LOT NUMBERED ONE (1) AS SHOWN ON THE RECORDED PLAT OF LONGS BOWMAN STREET MINOR SUBDIVISION, RECORDED MAY 3, 1996 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF ST JOSEPH COUNTY, INDIANA, AS INSTRUMENT NO. 9616863.

	School Corp /1/5	\ /	* -	* -			
	PENN-HARRIS-MADISON	Land Non Res (3)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
I LIVIV-I IAIVIVIO-IVIADIOON	Improvement	\$124,900	\$124,900	\$120,800	\$123,200	\$113,300	
	Neighborhood 7131050-031	Imp Res (1)	\$124,900	\$124,900	\$120,300	\$122,700	\$112,800
	14525	Imp Non Res (2)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Section/Plat	0 41 / 101 - 4	Imp Non Res (3)	\$0	\$0	\$500	\$500	\$500
	Section/Plat	Total	\$175,800	\$175,800	\$148,600	\$150,600	\$138,500
		Total Res (1)	\$175,800	\$175,800	\$148,100	\$150,100	\$138,000
Location Address (1)	Location Address (1)	Total Non Res (2)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

Total Non Res (3)

Land Data (Standard Depth: Res 175', CI 175' Base Lot: Res 111' X 176', CI 111' X 176')											
	Pricing So Method ID	il Act Front.	Size	Factor	Rate	Adj. Rate	Ext. Value		Res M Elig % F		Value
F	F	100	100x151	0.96	\$662.16	\$636	\$63,600	0%	100%	2000	\$50,880

\$500

**Appraiser** 

\$500

Calculated Acreage	0.35
Actual Frontage	100
Developer Discount	
Parcel Acreage	0.00
31 Legal Drain NV	0.00
32 Public Roads NV	0.00
33 UT Towers NV	0.00
9 Homesite	0.00
91/92 Acres	0.00
Total Acres Farmland	0.00
Farmland Value	\$0
Measured Acreage	0.00
Avg Farmland Value/Acre	0.0
√alue of Farmland	\$0
Classified Total	\$0
Farm / Classifed Value	\$0
Homesite(s) Value	\$0
91/92 Value	\$0
Supp. Page Land Value	
CAP 1 Value	\$50,900
CAP 2 Value	\$0
CAP 3 Value	\$0
Total Value	\$50,900

**Land Computations** 

1/2

/71310

Notes

14525

\$0

\$500

Subdivision

Zoning

Lot

Printed

**Market Model** 

7131050-031 - Residential

56231 ERICKSON DR MISHAWAKA, IN 46545

Characteristics					
Topography Level	Flood Hazard				
Public Utilities All	ERA				
Streets or Roads Paved	TIF				
Neighborhood Life Static	Cycle Stage				

Wednesday, January 24, 2024 Review Group 2017

Collector Data Source N/A

1: Single-Family R 01

Brick

Total all pages \$124,000 Total this page \$124,000

\$89,860

\$124,000

Heal Theret Feel the Key No. 14, 1044 077720 Property Address: Grantce's mailing address 56231 Erickson Drive Mishawaka, IN 46545 Corporate Warranty Deed This Indenture Witnesseth, That Berkeley Corporation 9740806 Conveys and Warrants to Bruce A. Pontius and Amy M. Pontius, husband and for the sum of Ten & 00/100 Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the following for the sum of Ten & 00/100 Donars (Sto. So)

described real estate in St. Joseph County, in the State of Indiana:

Lot Numbered One (1) as shown on the recorded Plat of Long's

Bowman Street Minor Subdivision, recorded Nay 3, 1996 in the

Office of the Recorder of (St. Joseph County, Indiana, as

Tentrument No. 9616863. Subject to the second installment of taxes for the year 1996 due in November, 1997 and all subsequent taxes. Grantor certifies that there is no Indiana Gross Income Tax due or payable at this time. DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION JOSEPH F. NAGY AUDITOR ST. JOSEPH CO. INDIANA The undersigned persons executing this deed on behalf of said grantor corporation represent and certify that they are duly elected officers of said corporation and have been fully empowered, by proper resolution of the Board of Directors of said corporation to execute and deliver this deed; that the grantor corporation has full corporate capacity to convey the real estate described herein and that all necessary corporate action for the making of such conveyance has been taken and done. Subject To any and all easements, agreements, and restrictions of record. Signed this 30TH day of SEPTEMBER Berkeley Corporation MUMIL THOMAS SELSOR STATE OF INDIANA, STATEMENT COUNTY, ss: Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared

ONLY SELSOR

AB PRESIDENT OF Berkeley Corporation who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Warranty Deed, and who, having been duly sworn, stated that any representations therein contained are true. SEPTEMBER . 19 97 . Witness my hand and notarial seal this 30TH day of Signature My commission expires: Printed LAWRENCE L FAULSTICE , Notary Public Residing in MARHSALL County, Indiana This Instrument prepared by: Louis Klatch, Attorney at Law 00137227

mail out date: 03/06/2024 RecDate DocDate **DocNumber** DocType Last Name First Name Party Type 10/06/1997 09/30/1997 CORP WAR... **PONTIUS BRUCE A** 9740806 GRANTEE PONTIUS BRUCE A 10/02/1997 09/30/1997 9740272 WARRANTY... GRANTOR

05/07/1992 05/05/1992 9215863 1ST MORT... 09/20/1991 09/12/1991 9127018 OUIT CLA... 02/22/1991 01/24/1991 9104135 ASSIGNME... 10/23/1990 10/19/1990 9029577

9215864

Criteria: Party Name = PONTIUS, BRUCE

05/05/1992

WARRANTY...

WARRANTY...

**PONTIUS** BRUCE A PONTIUS BRUCE A **PONTIUS** 

**PONTIUS** 

PONTIUS

GRANTOR MORTGAGOR/... **GRANTEE** 

**GRANTEE** 

MORTGAGOR

index date: 03/06/2024

05/07/1992

Results found: 22











BRUCE A

BRUCE A

**BRUCE** 











## Criteria: Party Name = PONTIUS, BRUCE

DocDate

07/26/2019

02/03/2016

01/12/2016

12/21/2015

06/10/2011

05/23/2011

10/31/2003

09/15/2003

09/19/2003

02/16/1999

01/28/1999

01/27/1999

08/27/1998

10/15/1997

09/30/1997

DocNumber

1602731

1600895

1534537

1115006

1114851

0373490

0363350

0363346

9914937

9906041

9905408

9852329

9743118

9740807

NEW SEARCH

DocType Last Name First Name

BRUCE A

BRUCE A

BRUCE A

BRUCE A

2ND MORT... **PONTIUS** BRUCE A 2019-18587 MORTGAGE PONTIUS BRUCE A

> MORTGAGE... **PONTIUS** 1ST MORT...

PONTIUS MORTGAGE **PONTIUS** PONTIUS 1ST MORT... **PONTIUS** MORTGAGE

SUBORDIN... 1ST MORT... MORTGAGE

1ST MORT... 1ST MORT... MORTGAGE... MORTGAGE...

PONTIUS **PONTIUS** PONTIUS **PONTIUS** PONTIUS

BRUCE A MORTGAGOR BRUCE A MORTGAGOR BRUCE A GRANTEE/BO BRUCE A MORTGAGOR BRUCE A MORTGAGOR MORTGAGOR BRUCE A

index date: 03/06/2024 mail out date: 03/06/2024

Party Type

MORTGAGOR

MORTGAGOR

MORTGAGOR

MORTGAGOR

MORTGAGOR

MORTGAGOR

MORTGAGOR

MORTGAGOR

MORTGAGOR

1ST MORT...

**PONTIUS** BRUCE A PONTIUS BRUCE A PONTIUS BRUCE A Displaying page: 1 of 2

RecDate

07/31/2019

02/04/2016

01/13/2016

12/29/2015

06/10/2011

06/08/2011

11/17/2003

10/01/2003

10/01/2003

04/06/1999

02/08/1999

02/03/1999

10/08/1998

<sup>10/20/1997</sup> 10/06/1997 Results found: 22